RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

To the Honorable Commissioner of Padocuments/oricopy Chereof:

DATENTS ONLV 06-13-2000



ord the attached original

101379417

1. Name of conveying parties:	2. Name and address of receiving party:		
Charles S. Musso, Jr. and Tom Musso 5.17.	Air-Flo Manufacturing Company, Inc. One Main Street, Box 289 Prattsburgh, NY 14873		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other: Execution Dates: 1st (sole) Inventor: May 4, 2000 2nd Inventor: May 4, 2000 3rd Inventor: 4th Inventor:			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date(s) of the application is(are):			
1st (sole) Inventor: 2nd Inventor: 3rd Inventor: 4th Inventor:			
A. Patent Application No.(s): 29/119,430 B. Patent No.(s):			

Page 1 of 2

06/12/2000 DNGUYEN 00000021 29119430 01 FC:581 40.00 DP

R399937.1 21524/1040

PATENT REEL: 010837 FRAME: 0480

5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Georgia Caton, Esq. NIXON PEABODY LLP Clinton Square P.O. Box 1051 Rochester, New York 14603	
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
		[] Previously paid (see original transmittal)
		[X] A check in the amount of \$40.00 is enclosed.
		8. Deposit Account Number: 14-1138
		[] Charge total fee to account. [X] Charge any additional fees to account.
	DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin attached copy is a true copy of the original document	
	Date: May 15, 2000 with in a Pate Georgia Gaton	Certificate of Mailing - 37 CFR 1.8(a) I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited that the United States Postal Service as first class mail an envelope addressed to: Aesistant Commissioner of tents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231 on the abdow. Cheryl S. Mascitti
	Registration No. 44,597	
	[I otal number of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments and document: 4]

Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Charles S. Musso, Jr., a United States citizen, residing at 8553 Briglin Road, Hammondsport, New York 14840, and Tom Musso, a United States citizen, residing at 7153 Peach Street, Bath, New York 14810, have invented certain new and useful improvements in DUMP TRUCK BODY PANEL for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, filed as U.S. Serial No. 29/119,430 on February 29, 2000;

AND WHEREAS, Air-Flo Manufacturing Company, Inc., a New York corporation, with its principal place of business at One Main Street, Box 289, Prattsburgh, New York 14873, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Air-Flo Manufacturing Company, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof. and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Air-Flo Manufacturing Company, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said Air-Flo Manufacturing Company, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Air-Flo Manufacturing Company, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set my hand and seal thisday of, 2000.			
	Charles S. Musso, Jr.		
STATE OF NEW YOU	Joen SS.		

This Hth day of Moy, 2000, before me personally came the above-named Charles S. Musso, Jr., to me personally known as the individual who executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public No. 479 368 State of New York, County of

PATENT

REEL: 010837 FRAME: 0482

R391978.1

Tom Musso

STATE OF NEW YORK
COUNTY OF Steven SS:

This Mts. day of May, 2000, before me personally came the above-named Tom Musso, to me personally known as the individual who executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public R. Putnam

SYLVIA A. PUTNANI
No fary Public No. 476 (2021)
State of fary Mark, County

.) ဆီလ (AND I, the said FRÉDÉRIC SERRE, for the considerations aforesaid, do hereby covenant and agree to and with said MICHELIN RECHERCHE ET TECHNIQUE, S.A., its successors and assigns, that I have the full power to make this assignment, and that the rights assigned are not encumbered by any grant, license or right heretofore given, and that I, my executors or administrators, shall and will do all lawful acts and things and make, execute and deliver without further compensation, any and all other instruments in writing, further applications, papers, affidavits, powers of attorney, assignments, and other documents which, in the opinion of counsel for said MICHELIN RECHERCHE ET TECHNIQUE, S.A., its successors and assigns, may be required or necessary to more effectively secure to and vest in said MICHELIN RECHERCHE ET TECHNIQUE, S.A., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements, applications, Letters Patent, rights, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and that I will sign any applications for reissue which may be desired by the owner of the patent or patents which may be issued for the said invention or improvements.

Subscribed and executed at Closmont Fernand France
(Place)

-2-

on May 12, 2000

Witness: Odilo Thurs

Witness:

FRÉDÉRIC SERRE

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 10. Name of conveying party(ies): 11. Application number(s) or registration number(s): Patent Application No.(s) Patent Registration No.(s) Page 2 of 2 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: **Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments** Washington, DC 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gather the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, DC 20231, and to the office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, DC 20503.

NY02:263128.1

PATENT
RECORDED: 05/17/2000 REEL: 010837 FRAME: 0485